### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dresser, Inc.		11/20/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M.T.M. S.r.I.
Street Address:	Via la Morra 1
City:	Cherasco (CN)
State/Country:	ITALY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85133231	CUBOGAS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(212) 336-8000 Phone:

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85269/13

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0258

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Vern		
Signature:	/Max Vern/		
Date:	11/26/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CUBOGAS 85133231 - Signed Deed of Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004906 FRAME: 0259

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dresser, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15455 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1100, Addison, TX 75001, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to trademark CUBOGAS and U.S. Trademark Application S.N. 85/133231 therefor ("the Trademark"), and is the owner of all goodwill associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, M.T.M. S.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having a principal place of business at CHERASCO (CN), Italy, Via la Morra 1 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains and is desirous of acquiring the said Trademark, the U.S. Trademark Application S.N. 85/133231, and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all goodwill and the portion of the business and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and U.S. Trademark Application S.N. 85/133231.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 20th day of November, 2012.

Dresser, Inc

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Name: Michael Maoz

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 20th of day of November 2012

Sarah Hellgren, Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/26/2012

My Commission Expires: April 30, 2013

521019.1